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CONSTRUCTION TYPES

DO NOT SCALE ANY DRAWINGS. THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT HIS PERMISSION.
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH WORK.

Interior Partition Types :

FI

oor Types (Continued) :

Roof Types :

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR FRAME REMARKS
DOOR DOOR SIZE TYPE MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL TYPE FINISH  JHARDWARE
NUMBER RATING GROUPS
PARKADE (BLDG. 4A & 4B)
001 - 18'-0" X 80" X 1 3/4" E M - - - - 12 JovERHEAD DOOR TO EXTERIOR DRIVEWAY AT PARKADE 4
002 - 18'-0" X 80" X 1 3/4" E - - - - - 12 JOVERHEAD DOOR TO EXTERIOR DRWVEWAY AT PARKADE 4B
003 - 30" X 68" X 1 3/4" F M PT PS A P 8 PARKADE TO OUTSIDE (W/GW. GL) AT PARKADE 4A
004 - 30" X 6-8" X 1 3/4" F M PT PS A P 8 PARKADE TO OUTSIDE (W/GW. GL) AT PARKADE 4B
005 1HR | 30" X 6-8" X 1 3/4° F M PT PS A P 8a  JELEV. LOBBY 1 TO PARKADE 4A (W/GW. GL)| (bR noC201ont TABLE 31818y
006 1 HR 30" X 6'=8" X 1 3/4" F HM PT PS A P 8 |ELEV. LOBBY 2 TO PARKADE 4B (W/GM. OL)| (beR NaC201SAE TABLE 31815 o]
007 15 | 30" x 68" x 1 3/ F H PT PS A P 8A  JPARKADE TO STAR 4A1 VESTIBULEW/GM.G.) | (bR NoC20ionE TABLE 31.818)
008 1R | 30" x 68" X 1 3/4” F Hu PT PS A P 8A  JSTAR 4A1 VESTIBULE TO ABOVE (W/GM. GL) (bR noCootont TABLE 31816y o
009 15 HR | 3-0" X 6=8" X 1 3/4" F Hu PT P A P 84 JPARKADE TO STAR 4A3 VESTIBULE(W/GWL.C.) | (PER NC201oAE TABLE 31615)
010 15mR | 30" x 6-8" x 1 3/4” F Hu PT PS A PT BA  JPARKADE TO STAR 4A2 VESTIBULEW/GM.G.) | (bR noC20ioAE TABLE 31816y
011A 1HR | 60" X 6-8" X 1 3/4" A Hi PT PS B P 7 MECHANICAL ROOM DOOR AT PARKADE 4A
011B-C 1R | 30" X 6-8" X 1 3/4° A M PT PS B P 7 MECHANICAL ROOM DOOR & WATER METER ROOM AT PARKADE 4A
012 1 HR | 30" x 68" X 1 347 A HM PT PS A P 7 ELECTRICAL ROOM DOOR AT PARKADE 4A
013 15 | -0 x6-8 x 1 3/4" F HM PT PS A PT 8 [PARKADE TO STAR 48.1 VESTBULE(N/GWG.) | (pes NBCaoton e TABLE 31815
014 1R | 30" X 68" X 1 3/4" F M PT PS A P 8 [JSTAR 4B.1 VESTIBULE TO ABOVE (W/G.W. OL) (pen Nacaotont TABLE 31.815) o
015 1R | 60" X 6-8" X 1 3/4° A H Pr PS B P 7 MECHANICAL ROOM DOOR AT PARKADE 4B
016 1R | 30" X 68" X 1 3/4" A M PT PS A PT 7 ELECTRICAL ROOM DOOR AT PARKADE 4B
MAIN FLOOR/ COMMERCIAL (BLDG. 4A)
101 - 30" X 68" X 1 3/4" F M PT PS A P g |STAR 4A1 TO EXTERIOR (W/ GW. GL)
102 - 30" X 68" X 1 3/4” F M PT PS A PT &  |STAR 4A3 TO EXTERIOR (W/ GW. GL)
1034/8 ssmin | 30" X 6'-8" X 1 3/4° F M PT PS A P &  JcRU 7 & 8 TO EXTERIOR (W/ GW. GL)
104 — 30" X 68" X 1 3/4" F M PT PS A P 8  |cRU 7 TO VESTIBULE (W/ G.W. GL)
10 - 30" X 6-8" X 1 3/4" F M PT PS A P 8  |RESDENTIAL STAR A4.2 TO EXTERIOR (W/ GW. GL)
106 - 30" X 6-8" X 1 3/4" F M PT PS A P 8  ||PARKADE STAR A42 TO EXTERIOR (W/ GM. GL)
107 1THR | 2% 4-0" X §-8" X 13/4 A H PT PS A P 10 JELECTRICAL CLOSET
2ND & 3RD FLOOR/ RESIDENTIAL (BLDG. 4A)
227A/8 ssun | o3-0m x 68" x 1 347 F HM PT PS A P 9 STAR 4A.1 TO CORRIDOR (W/ GM. GL.) (PR NBC2O19AE TABLE 31815
2270 sun | o2 x 2o x e-mx 1 34 A HM P PS A P 10 [ELECTRICAL CLOSET
327A/B s N | F-0m X 68" X 1 347 F HM PT PS A P 9 STAR 4A.2 TO CORRIDOR (W/ GM. GL.) (LR NBC201SAE TABLE 3.1.815) O
3270 sun | o2 x2-8"x 68" x 1 3/47 A HM P PS A P 10 JELECTRICAL CLOSET
327D sun | o2 x 1-9" x g-8" x 1 3/47 A HM P PS A P 10 JELECTRICAL CLOSET
SUITES
A 20 W | 3-0" X 6-8" X 1 3/4" A scw P WD A P w ENTRY TO SUITE
A1 20 M. | 2-8" x 6-8" X 1 3/4” A scw PT WD A PT i ENTRY TO SUITE
B - 28" X -8 X 1 3/4" A HW PT WD A P 3 BEDROOM, DEN, ETC.
c - 26" X §-8" X 1 3/4” A HW Pr WD B P 3 JJcLOSET (BEDROOM, COAT)
D - 28" X -8 X 1 3/4" c M PT PS A P 11 JBaLcony pooR
D1 - 30" X 6-8" X 1 3/4” c M Pr PS A P 11 Jrerrace poor
E - 74" X §-8" X 1 3/4" A HW PT WD A P 3 BEDROOM, DEN
F - 76" X 6-8" X 1 3/4" A HW PT WD A P 2 JWASHROOM DOOR
6 - 24" X 68" X 1 3/4" A HW PT WD A P 3 JJcLosET, STORAGE
H - 4-8" X 6-8" D HW PT WD A P 4 JavPass DOOR
H1 - 36" X 6-8" D HW PT WD A P 4 Javeass DOOR
K - 28" X 6-8" A HW PT WD A P 2 POCKET DOOR
] - 24" X §-8" X 1 3/4" A HW PT WD A P 2 JWASHROOM DOOR
Y - 8§-0" X §-0" X 6’8" D oL PT METAL - - 4 [BYPASS GLASS DOOR
N - 2 X 1'-6" X 6-8" X 1 3/47 A HW PT WD B P 3 LAUNDRY, CLOSET
p - 20" X 68" X 1 3/4" A W PT WD A P 3 PANTRY
NOTE: DOORS REQUIRED FOR BARRIER FREE ACCESS SHALL BE LEVERED HANDLES.
DOOR HARDWARE NOTES:
Clectric handicap door opening device for main lobby entry doors ( ) and Parkade
elevator lobby door (DO05)

PARTY WALL BETWEEN SUITES (1 HR F.R.R. )

5/8” TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD

SHEARWALL—REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

— 2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED — ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

— R—12 SOUND BATTS IN STUD CAVITY

— 17 AIR SPACE

— R—=12 SOUND BATTS IN STUD CAVITY

— 2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED

— 5/8" TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD

1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE

D—2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)

TABLE A-9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE W13a, STC 57

PARTY WALL WITHIN SAME SUITE (30OMIN. F.R.R.)

— 1 LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

— SHEARWALL—-REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

— 2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED — ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

— R—12 SOUND BATTS IN STUD CAVITY

— 17 AIR SPACE

— R—=12 SOUND BATTS IN STUD CAVITY

— 2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED

1 LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
30MIN. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—2.3.4.A,C,0 (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABLE A-9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE W13b, STC 57

2X4 PARTITION

— 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (BOTH SIDES)
— 2 x 4 WOOD STUDS @ SFPACING INDICATED ON STRUCTURAL

2X4 BATH PARTITION

— 5/8” GYPSUM BOARD (BOTH SIDES)

(5/8” MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AROUND
TUBS,/SHOWERS)

— 2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

2X6 PLUMBING WALL

— 5/8” GYPSUM BOARD (BOTH SIDES)

(5/8” MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AROUND
TUBS,/SHOWERS)

— 2 x 6 WOOD STUDS @ SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

2X8 PLUMBING WALL

— 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (BOTH SIDES)
(5/8” MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AROUND

TUBS /SHOWERS)
— 2 x 8 WOOD STUDS @ SPACING INDICATED ON STRUCTURAL

PLUMBING FURRING WALL
- 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
— 2x6 OR 2X4 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS (SOUND INSULATE AROUND MECH. PIPE)

CORRIDOR / SUITE PARTITION ( 1 HR F.R.R. )
— 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD, CORRIDOR SIDE
— 1/27 RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" o.c. HORIZONTAL
— R 12 SOUND BATTS IN STUD CAVITY
— 2 ROWS 2 x 4 WOOD STUDS @ SPACING 16" 0.C. STAGGERED
ON COMMON 2 x 6 PLATE
— SHEARWALL—-REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
— 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABLE A-9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE W1lla, STC 56
(DRYWALL EXPANSION JOINT AS PER MANUFACTURE)
*NOTE: —ADD 2x6 STEEL STUD @LOBBY AREA FOR PLUMBING OFFSETS

CORRIDOR / STAIRWELLS (1 HR F.R.R. )

— 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD

— SHEARWALL-REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

— 2 x 6 WOOD STUDS @ SPACING INDICATED ON

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

5/8" TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABLE A-9.10.3.1.A,WALL TYPE Wid, STC 32

*NOTE: —ADD 2x6 STUD @LOBBY AREA FOR PLUMBING OFFSETS

SUITE PARTITION / STAIRWELLS (1 HR F.R.R. )
— 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD
— 1/27 RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 247 o.c.
— R 12 SOUND BATTS IN STUD CAVITY
— 2 x 6 WOOD STUDS @ SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
- 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABLE A-9.10.3.1.A,WALL TYPE W4a, STC 51

HORIZONTAL

ELEVATOR / SUITE PARTITION ( 3 HR F.R.R. )

— 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD (SUITE SIDE)

— WOOD FURRING AS REQ'D FOR M&E CONDUITS

— 7/8” RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL 24" o.c

— 8" CONCRETE WALL (C.I.LP) (ELEV. SHAFT SIDE)
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX D', TABLE
D-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABLE A—9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE B10a, STC 56

CORRIDOR / ELEVATOR WALL (2 HR F.R.R. — ULC U905)
— 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD (CORRIDOR SIDE)
— WOOD FURRING AS REQ'D FOR M&E CONDUITS
— 8" CONCRETE WALL (C.I.P) (ELEV. SHAFT SIDE)

ELECTRICAL CLOSET/SHAFT WALL

- 5/87 TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD
— 2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED

1 HR F.R.R.

(SET T&B PLATES IN FULL BED OF MASTIC) ON STRUCT. ’

— 5/87 TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE

D—-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES) .

TABLE A—9.10.3.1.AWALL TYPE W1d, STC 32

FURRING WALL

- 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD .

— WOOD FURRING @ 168”7 o/c max. o
COMMERCIAL PARTITION (2 HR F.R.R. — STC 50) {
— 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD

— 1/2” RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" o.c. HORIZONTAL

2 ROWS 2 x 4 WOOD STUDS @ SPACING 167 O.C. STAGGERED

ON COMMON 2 x 6 PLATE*

— 2 LAYERS 5/8” TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
2 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE

D—2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)

TABLE A—9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE W10c, STC 50 (DRYWALL
EXPANSION JOINT AS PER MANUFACTURE)

*see General note #10

CONCRETE WALL (2 HR F.R.R)

REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR WIDTH

2 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—2.1.1. FOR ALL THICKNESSES ABOVE 4 %" (C.I.P)
—ELEVATOR SHAFT TO HAVE SUMP AND WEEPRING TILE
AT BOTTOM OF WALL

2X8 LOAD BEARING WALL IN SUITES
— 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
(AROUND TUBS/SHOWERS — ADD 1 LAYER 5/8" MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON TOP OF TYPE "X7)
— 2 x 8 WOOD STUD FRAMING—REFER TO STRUCTURAL
- 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE

D—2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABlE g, QS o Mg T N oS [ o 32

1 HR F.R.R

- . .

SHAFT WALL ADJACENT TO SUITE (1 HR F.R.R ) \
— 2 LAYERS 5/8” TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD (IF ADJACENT TO
SUITE, FOR STC, OTHERWISE 1 LAYER ONLY OR P9) 9

— RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24”7 o.c.
— R=12 SOUND BATTS IN STUD CAVITY

- 2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ 16 o.c. max. 3
— 17 CLEARANCE FROM MECHANICAL DUCTS L §
— 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD

1 HR F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE ¢

D-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES) ¢
TABLE A—-9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE W4a, STC 51

. . . . . . . . R . * - . . . -

2X4 LOAD BEARING WALL IN SUITES ( 1 HR F.R.R )

- 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD

(AROUND TUBS/SHOWERS — ADD 1 LAYER 5/8" MOISTURE

RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON TOP OF TYPE "X”)

- 2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING—REFER TO STRUCTURAL

— 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PRQOTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABLE A—-9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE W1d, STC 32

.

2X6 LOAD BEARING WALL IN SUITES
— 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
(AROUND TUBS/SHOWERS — ADD 1 LAYER 5/8" MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON TOP OF TYPE "X7)
- 2 x 6 WOOD STUD FRAMING—REFER TO STRUCTURAL
— 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABLE A—-9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE W1d, STC 32

1 HR F.R.R

CONCRETE BLOCK FIRE WALL ( MIN. 2 HR F.RR )
— 5/87 TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
— 27 x 47 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ 16 o.c. max.
— AR SPACE
— 8" CONCRETE WALL—REFER TO STRUCTURAL
— AR SPACE
— 27 x 47 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ 16 o.c. max.
— 5/87 TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
3 HR. F.R.R. NBC2019(AE)
TABLE A—9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE B8a STC 71
NOTE: TABLE D—2.1.1 CONCRETE MASONRY HAS 4HR RATING
*Additional Notes:
— ADD SPRAY FOAM AT BOTH ENDS TO CREATE V.B.
— 2x6 STUD @LOBBY LEVEL FOR PLUMBING OFFSETS

COMMERCIAL PARTITION ( 2 HR F.R.R. — STC 64)
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
— 1/2”7 RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" o.c. HORIZONTAL
— R 12 SOUND BATTS IN STUD CAVITY
— 2 ROWS 2 x 4 WOOD STUDS @ SPACING 16" 0.C. STAGGERED
ON COMMON 2 x 6 PLATE*
— 1/2” RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24” o.c. HORIZONTAL
2 LAYERS 5/8” TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
2 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON BOTH SIDES)
TABLE A—=9.10.3.1.A, WALL TYPE W10a, STC 62 PLUS EXTRA
RES BAR ~ STC 64
(DRYWALL EXPANSION JOINT AS PER MANUFACTURE)
*NOTE: —ADD FURRING STUD AS REQ'D FOR PLUMBING OFFSETS
*see General note #10

Door Types

65"

T,

6

TGL. Lo

GWG

B

BI-FOLD

D

BYPASS DOOR

i

OVERHEAD DOOR

Frame Types

LEGEND

AL — ALUMINUM

PS — PRESSED STEEL
AN - ANODIZED

PT — PAINTED

ST — STAINED

HM — HOLLOW METAL

HW — HOLLOW WOOD

SCW— SOLID CORE WOOD

WD - WOOD

M — INSULATED METAL

TGL— TEMPERED GLAZING

GL — GLAZING

GWG — GEORGIAN WIRED GLASS

.

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB

— FLOOR FINISH
— CONCRETE SLAB — REFER TO STRUCTURAL
FOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PLEASE REFER TO SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB (CANTILEVERING, INSULATED

— FLOOR FINISH
— CONCRETE SLAB — REFER TO STRUCTURAL

FOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PLEASE REFER TO SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS
WATERPROOFING
— 27 RIGID INSULATION
(ABOVE PARKADE RAMP ADD 27 RIGID INSULATION ABOVE METAL SOFFIT SINCE
THIS_AREA IS HEATED; ALSQ SEE MECHANICAL)

. . s . . . . .

TYPICAL SUITE FLOOR (1 HR F.R.R — CAN/ULC—S101)
— FLOOR FINISH=FLOATING LAMINATE W/ ACOUSTIC MAT .
%” PLYWOOD T&G SHEATHING SUBFLOOR .
— 2X10 FLOOR JOIST — REFER TO STRUCTURAL 4
— NON—COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION (not required for internal suite floor)

— CEILING TYPE — C1 (replace with C4 for internal suite ceiling) ¢
— CEILING FINISH
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE &

D—2.3.4.B (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON CEILING SIDE)
TABLE A-9.10.3.1.B, FLOOR TYPE F11d, STC 57.
(FLOOR ASSEMBLY IS ENTIRELY FILLED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE r &
INSULATION SUCH THAT ANY AIR GAP BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE
INSULATION AND THE FLOOR DOES NOT EXCEED 50mm. ¢
NBC 2019 AE., 3.1.11.5.(4)

*Note: — ADD SPRAY FOAM AT PERIMETER TO CREATE V.B.

. . . . . . LR SR S SR SRR SR SRS S S AR SN SR

TYPICAL SUITE FLOOR—CANTILEVERED (1 HR F.R.R — CAN/ULC—S101
— FLOOR FINISH—FLOATING LAMINATE W/ ACOUSTIC MAT
— 11/2”7 GYPCRETE TOPPING — REFER TO STRUCTURAL
— 3/4" PLYWOOD T&G SHEATHING
— 9 1/4” DEEP FLOOR JOIST — REFER T
— NON-COMBUSTIELE INSULATION
— 5/8" OSE SHEATHING
— 6 MIL. POLY AR / VAPOUR MEMBRANE
— METAL SOFFIT FINISH
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—2.3.4.B (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON CEILING SIDE)
TABLE A—9.10.3.1.B, FLOOR TYPE F21c, STC 67.
(FLOOR ASSEMBLY IS ENTIRELY FILLED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE
INSULATION SUCH THAT ANY AIR GAP BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE
INSULATION AND THE FLOOR DOES NOT EXCEED 50mm.
NBC 2019 AE., 3.1.11.5.(4)
*Note: — ADD SPRAY FOAM AT PERIMETER TO CREATE V.B.

STRUCTURAL

(F3) FRFESTANDING BALCONY FLOOR

F

®

(L DECK MEMBRANE
GIS EXT. RATED PLYWOOD C/W BLOCKING AT JOINTS
OISTS — 4% SLOPE — REFER TO STRUCTURAL

YPE — 51

BALCONY FLOOR ABOVE COMMERCIAL (2 HR F.R.R.)

— CONCRETE SLAB SLOPED TO PERIMETER— REFER TO STRUCTURAL
— SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
— 1 LAYER TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

BALCONY FLOOR CANTILEVERED ABOVE COMMERCIAL
— CONCRETE SLAB SLOPED TO PERIMTER — REFER TO STRUCTURAL

STAIR LANDINGS
— FLOOR FINISH
— 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
— FLOOR JOISTS — REFER TO STRUCTURAL
— 5/8" "SAG RESISTANT" GYPSUM BOARD

CORRIDOR FLOOR ( 1 HR F.R.R — CAN/ULC-S101)

— FLOOR FINISH

— 1 1/2” GYPCRETE TOPPING — REFER TO STRUCTURAL

— 3/4” PLYWOOD T&G SHEATHING

— FLOOR JOISTS — REFER TO STRUCTURAL

— 7/8"7 RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL 24" o.c.

— 2 LAYERS 5/8” TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD

— VOID SPACE (FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL) C/W 1/2"

GYPSUM/PLYWOOD @20METERS TO CREATE FIRE COMPARTMENTS

— CEILING TYPE — C2
1 HR F.R.R. NBC 2019 AE,
FLOOR TYPE F19b, STC 56

TABLE A-9.10.3.1.B,

CONC. DECK ABOVE PARKADE
— 4" ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB
— 27 RIGID INSULATION
— WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
— STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB — REFER TO STRUCTURAL

CANTILEVERED CONCRETE SLAB W/ SOFFIT BENEATH

— 3”7 ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB SLOPED TO DRAIN

— 27 RIGID INSULATION — (TAPERED INSULATION FOR SLOPE)

— WATERPROOF MEMBRANE (WRAPPING SLAB WITH 87 OVERLAPS)

— CONCRETE SLAB SLOPED FOR DRAINAGE — REFER TO STRUCTURAL
— WATERPROOF MEMBRANE (WRAPPING SLAB WITH 8" OVERLAPS)

— 27 RIGID INSULATION

— DRAINAGE MAT

— METAL SOFFIT

INSULATED SLAB BELOW GRADE
— ARCHITECTURAL LANDSCAPING / PATTERNED CONC PAVING / ASPHALT
2" RIGID INSULATION
— DRAINAGE MAT
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
— SLOPED STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB — REFER TO STRUCTURAL

CONC. TERRACE ON GRADE
— ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE REFER
TO STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS & REINFORCING

TYPICAL WASHROOM FLOOR (1 HR F.R.R — CAN/ULC—S101)
— FLOOR FINISH
(1/4” "ACOUSTIMAT ~ WHERE FLOOR FINISH IS CERAMIC TILE)
— 1 1/2” GYPCRETE TOPPING — REFER TO STRUCTURAL
— 3/4" PLYWOOD T&G SHEATHING
— FLOOR JOIST — REFER TO STRUCTURAL
— NON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION
— 7/8" RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL 16" o.c.
— 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X” GYPSUM BOARD
— VOID SPACE FOR MECHANICAL
— CEILING TYPE C3
T HR F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E,
FLOOR TYPE F19c, STC 57
(FLOOR ASSEMBLY IS ENTIRELY FILLED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE
INSULATION SUCH THAT ANY AIR GAP BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE
INSULATION AND THE FLOOR DOES NOT EXCEED 50mm.
NBC 2019 AE., 3.1.11.5.(4)

TABLE A-9.10.3.1.B,

(1) FREESTANDING BALCONY FLOOR

@ PARKADE CONCRETE RAFT SLAB

— CONCRETE SLAB W/ TRAFFIC SEALER SLOPED TO DRAINS
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR THICKNESS)

— VAPOUR BARRIER (REFER TO GEOTHECHNICAL REPORT)

— CGRAVEL (REFER TO GEOTHECHNICAL REPORT)

1 HR F.R.R
— VINYL DECK MEMBRANE
— 3/4" FIR GIS EXT. RATED PLYWOOD C/W BLOCKING AT JOINTS
— STEEL FLOOR JOISTS SPACED 400mm 0.C. — 4% SLOPE
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)
— 2 LAYERS 5/8” TYPE "X” EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM BOARD
— SOFFIT TYPE — S1
1 HR F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E.,
FLOOR TYPE F40a, STC 34

TABLE A-=9.10.3.1.B,

Exterior Wall Types :

()

HARDIE BOARD/PLANK ON 2X6 (INSULATED 1 HR F.R.R.
—HARDIE BOARD/PLANK (NON*COMBUST\BLE)
—2 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER (TYVEK OR EQUIV.)
—7/16" 0SB SHEATHING*
—2 x 6 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
—R20 FRICTION FIT FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION
—6 MIL. POLY AR / VAPOUR BARRIER
—5/8” TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON FIRE SIDE ONLY)
*see General note #10

HARDIE BOARD/PLANK ON 2X6 (UNINSULATED)
—HARDIE BOARD/PLANK (NON—COMBUSTIBLE)
—2 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER (TYVEK OR EQUIV.)

—7/16" 0SB SHEATHING
—2 x 6 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

HARDIE BOARD/PLANK ON 2X8 (INSULATED 1 HR F.R.R.

—HARDIE BOARD/PLANK (NON—COMBUSTIBLE)

—2 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER (TYVEK OR EQUIV.)

—7/16” 0SB SHEATHING

-2 x 8 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

—R20 FRICTION FIT FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION

—6 MIL. POLY AR / VAPOUR BARRIER

—5/8" TYPE 'X* GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON FIRE SIDE ONLY)

CONC. FOUNDATION WALL (UNINSULATED 2 HR F.R.R.)
—DRAINAGE MAT

—WATER PROOFING

—CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

CONC. FOUNDATION WALL (INSULATED 2 HR F.R.R.

—2" RIGID INSULATION

—DRAINAGE MAT

—WATER PROOFING

—CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

—FIBER CEMENT PANEL AND ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY or 2—1/47
BRICK CLADDING (FOR FINISH REFER TO ELEVATIONS)

—1" AIR SPACE

—7/16" 0SB SHEATHING

—WOOD FRAME BUILDOUTS (FOR DIMENSION REFER TO DETAILS)
—2" RIGID INSULATION (AT HSS /SLAB LOCATIONS ONLY)
—AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER (2 LAYERS)

—7/16” OSB SHEATHING

—2X8 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C.

—6" FIBER GLASS BATT INSULATION

—POLY

—5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

HARDIE BOARD/PLANK ON 6” STEEL STUDS (INSULATED 1 HR F.R.R.)

FLAT ROOF TERRACE CONSTRUCTION (O FRR

—DEC—K—ING ROOFSEAL 60MIL.(1.5MM) PVC MEMBRANE SYSTEM; RUN

»  MEMBRANE 8" OVERLAP WITH WALL i
. —1” SLOPED INSULATION PACKAGE, SLOPED TO PERIMETER EDGE L
(SLOPES TO BE COORDINATED ON SITE)
¥ —3/4" T&GC PLYWOOD g
. —FLOOR JOISTS — REFER TO STRUCTURAL
—SPRAY FOAM CLOSED CELL INSULATION IN CAVITY AND PERIMETERS 8
y  —C4: 1 LAYERS 1/2” GYPSUM BOARD

(ROOF TO BE MINIMUM R—VALUE OF 40)

'.FLAT ROOF ABOVE RESIDENTIAL (O FRR) 8
—2 PLY SBS ROOFING MEMBRANE. ONE PLY SOPREMA 180 BASE [

3

2

FLAT ROOF ABOVE ELEVATOR (1HR FRR)
7S\NGLE LAYER TPO ROOFING MEMBRANE

FLAT UNSULATED ROOF

FLAT WOOD TRELLIS

NOTES:

—ROOF CRICKET SLOPE AS PER ROOF PLAN

—EMERGENCY OVERFLOW DRAINS SHOULD BE INSTALLED CLOSE TO
ROOF VALLEY, SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN THE REGULAR ROOF DRAINS
—RECESS ROOF DRAINS INTO INSULATION

—CONTINUE SUITE DEMISING WALLS TO U/S OF ROOF SHEATHING
& CREATE FIRE BLOCKS WITHIN ROOF ASSEMBLY USING 1/2”
GYPSUM /PLYWOOD

. . . s & s s s s s s P . . .

OR APPROPRIATE FOR MECHANICALLY ATTACHED AND SOPRALENE
FLAM 250 TORCHED CAP SHEET

—2 LAYERS OF 3" HIGH DENSITY ISO INSULATION

—SELF ADHERED VAPOR BARRIER MEMBRANE (MAX. VAPOR PERM:
0.03 PERM OR LESS, MAX. WATER PERM:0,003 L/s.m2 OR LESS)
—3/4" T&G PLYWOOD, SLOPED TO INTERNAL ROOF DRAINS
—FACTORY ENGINEERED SLOPED ROOF JOIST (SEE STRUCTURAL) |
—SPRAY FOAM CLOSED CELL INSULATION ON TRUSS PERIMETER;
NO BATT IN CAVITY PER 3.2.5.12(11) NFPA 13, 8.15.1.2.5

—C4: 1 LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD A
(ROQF'TO' BE MINIMUM R—VALUE OF {O)

¥

—1/2" OR 3/8" PROTECTION BOARD (FOR HAIL DAMAGE)

—SELF ADHERED VAPOR BARRIER MEMBRANE (MAX. VAPOR PERM:
0.03 PERM OR LESS, MAX. WATER PERM:0,003 L/s.m2 OR LESS)
—5/8" 0SB SHEATHING, SLOPED TO INTERNAL ROOF DRAINS
—FACTORY ENGINEERED SLOPED ROOF JOIST (SEE STRUCTURAL)
—SPRAY FOAM CLOSED CELL INSULATION ON JOIST RIMS

—2 LAYERS 5/8” TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD

—METAL FLASHING

—5/8” 0SB SHEATHING c¢/w "H” CLIPS

—PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES — REFER TO STRUCTURAL
—SOFFIT TYPE

—PERIMETER GUTTERS ¢/w R.W.L. TO WALLS

—ICE BREAKER AT MAIN ENTRANCE

—TREATED 27X8” WOOD FRAMING WITH PERIMETER 27X12" BUILT
OUTS AS REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL.

Ceiling Types :

—HARDIE BOARD/PLANK (NON—COMBUSTIBLE)

—2 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER (TYVEK OR EQUIV.)

—1/2" DENSGLASS SHEATHING

—6" STEEL STUDS FRAMING @ 167 O.C.

—R20 FRICTION FIT FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION

—6 MIL. POLY AR / VAPOUR BARRIER

—5/8” TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D—2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON FIRE SIDE ONLY)

EXTERIOR WALL BETWEEN BALCONIES

—HARDIE BOARD/PLANK (NON—COMBUSTIBLE)

—2 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER (TYVEK OR EQUIV.)
—7/16" 0SB SHEATHING

—2 x 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

—7/16" 0SB SHEATHING

—1 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER (TYVEK OR EQUIV.)
—HARDIE BOARD/PLANK (NON—COMBUSTIBLE)

—HARDIE BOARD (NON—COMBUSTIBLE)

—1 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER (TYVEK OR EQUIV.)
—7/16" 0SB SHEATHING

-2 x 6 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

—AIR SPACE

—2 x 6 WOOD STUD FRAMING @ SPACING INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

—7/16" 0SB SHEATHING

—1 LAYER OF BUILDING PAPER (TYVEK OR EQUIV.)
—HARDIE BOARD (NON—COMBUSTIBLE)

BRICK WALLS (1HR FRR)

—2 1/4” IXL MODULAR BRICK OR AS PER MANUFACTURER
—1/2" AIR SPACE

—AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER (2 LAYERS)

—DRAIN MAT

—7/16” OSB SHEATHING

—2x8” WOOD STUD @ 16” O.C.

-5 1/2" FIBER GLASS BATT INSULATION

—POLY

—5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

FIBER CEMENT PANELS/BRICK ON CONCRETE WALLS & COLUMNS

—FIBER CEMENT PANEL C/W STRAPPING or 2—1/4" BRICK
CLADDING (FOR FINISH REFER TO ELEVATIONS)

—2" RIGID INSULATION

—GALVANIZED PERFORATED Z STEEL PURLIN
—AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER (2 LAYERS)

—8” CONCRETE WALL (C.I.P)

*TABLE D—2.1.1 CONCRETE MASONRY HAS 4HR RATING

ey

)
&)

TYPICAL CEILING @ SUITES & 3rd FLOOR STAIRS

—2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD TO 7/8" RESILIENT
METAL CHANNEL 16" o.c. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
(TAPED & SANDED) READY FOR FINISH
1 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E., APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON FIRE SIDE ONLY)

CORRIDOR_CEILING
— 5/8 GYPSUM BOARD

— 2 x 4 STEEL STUD FRAMING @ 16”7 o.c.
& SANDED) READY FOR FINISH
— FILL CAVITY WITH INSULATION

(TAPED

TYPICAL CEILING @ LOBBY

—3 LAYERS 5/8” TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD TO 7/8" RESILIENT
METAL CHANNEL 16" o.c. TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
(TAPED & SANDED) READY FOR FINISH
2 HR. F.R.R. NBC 2019 A.E.,, APPENDIX 'D’, TABLE
D-2.3.4.A,C,D (MEMBRANE PROTECTION ON FIRE SIDE ONLY)

UNRATED  CEIING ™ ™ ™ s,
~5/8” or ¥ GYPSUM BOARD (TAPED & SANDED).

WASHRQOM CEILING . o o o o o S
=172 CYPSUM BOARD o 2%s steel srobs”ore” ot
(TAPED&SANDED).

Soffit Types :

&)

SOFFIT
— PREFINISHED METAL SOFFIT

General Notes :

1. EXTERIOR GRID LINES REPRESENT FACE OF STUD OR FOUNDATION
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, ARE TO FACE OF STUD.

2. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES, PARTITION
ASSEMBLIES, DOORS & DIMENSIONS.

3. LOCATE DOOR FRAME 3" AWAY FROM NEAREST WALL UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. CLADDING TO CONFORM TO NBC 2019 AE., 3.2.3.7 C) D)

5. ALL INTERIOR FIRE SEPERATIONS TO BE FIRE STOPPED AT TOP
AND BOTTOM ON BOTH SIDES.

6. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE FIRE STOPPED AT TOP AND BOTTOM
ON INSIDE ONLY.

7. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE SEPERATIONS TO BE FIRE
STOPPED WITH ULC RATED SYSTEM.

8. ALL WOOD FRAMED WALLS TO PROVIDE 1/4" ISOLATION RIBBON @
BOTTOM OF BASE PLATE (BOTH SIDES) FOR SOUND PROOFING.

9. ALL LOADBEARING WALLS TO HAVE 5/8" TYPE X INSTEAD OF
1/27 GYPSUM IN ORDER TO BE FIRE RATED NOT LESS THAN THE
SUPPORTED FLOOR ASSEMBLY.

. ALL MAIN FLOOR ASSEMBLIES TO BE CHANGED FROM WOOD TO
STEEL STUD. AND FOR EXTERIOR WALLS USE 1/2” DENSGLASS
NON—COMBUSTIBLE SHEATHING INSTEAD OF PLYWOOD, OR IF
USING NON—-COMBUSTIBLE CLADDING, REGULAR PLYWOOD IS OK.

INTERIOR GLAZING SCHEDULE:

RATED

INTERIOR WINDOWS TO MATCH

T/0 FLOOR

T/0 MAIN FLOOR

ALL ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH NBC 2019 A.E.9.11.1.4

2.11.1.4.
[Sea Natg A-0.11.1.4,|

Adjoining Constructions

1) This Article applies where the requited protection is provided in acoordance

with Clause 911.1.1.(1)(» and compliance i5 demonstrated in accordance with

Clamise 2.11.1.5.(2)(b].

2) Flanking wall assemblies connected to a separating floor or ceiling assembly

shall be constructed with

a) concrete or concete block having a mass per area greater than 200 kg/m®, or
b} gypsum board finish that

i} issupported on wood or steel framing, and

) ends or 15 mterrupred where it meets the structure of the
separating floor or ceiling assembly

3) Flanking wall and ceiling assemblies connected to a separating wall assembly

chall be constructed with

a) concrete or concrete block having a mass per area greater tham 300 kg/m?, or
b} gypsum board Enish that
i} is supported on wood or steel framing, and
) ends or 15 mterrupted where 1t meets the strecture of the
separating wall assembly or, for double-stud walls, where it
meets the space between the two lines of studs.

4)

a) constructed

Flanking floor assemblies connacted to a separating wall assembly shall be

i} with concrete having a mass per area greater than
300 kg'on?. oF

i} i accordance with Section .16, or

b

supp-:;rted on Joists o1 fnisses that are not contmuous aaoss the Jumction

and are covered with floor treatments in accordance with Table 9.11.1.4.
for the apphcable wall construction.

Table 8.11.1.4.

Floor Treatments for Flanking Woeod-Framed Floor Assemblies in Horizontally Adjoining Spaces
Forming Part of Senlence 9.11.1.4.[4)

Tpe of Sepaming Wall
Agzembly with STC » 50 frem
Table 5.10.3.1-A

Minimisn Reguirements for Flsor Trestments Apalisd Over Subfloor of Wood-Framed Flanking

Foor Aszemblies on Both Sides of FloorWall Junchion

s, We, W0, Wz (staggersd '

* wood strip fineding nat leaa then 16 mim thick sligned panallel to sepamting wal, ar
ona layerof O5B or phywoad not 225 than 15.5 mm thick plus firished fooring, ar

EXTERIOR GLAZING SCHEDULE ;;%/
PARKADE: f e 1
. 89 o
UPPER FLOORS (RESIDENTIAL): . ; . R N s p
e T — —— — 2-0 2
, 5-0" , , 6'-0" ., 7-0" , , 70" , , £-0" , , 30, 2-0" 2-0" o o o
I T T | I | | T | YOE | 2 | 504
~ il 5-6% :
: i : : i 2 | 7 <
< s |- . 5 R s (P2 : 417 g,
ull . 7 73 il N7 9 F g SNVZUZ N2 N2
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- . . > 5 - g 5| SPANDREL _ 1| /0 PaRaDe sLs el - vom
- - - - - T/0 2ND & 3RD FLOOR
—— —_— —~— — — — —~ S — N T/O_2ND & SRD FLOO — W9 (Qx5> W3 <QX2>
A (Qx22) 831 (Qx5) B2 (Qx22) C (Qx81) D (Qx17) E (Qx25) F (QX5) F1 (QX1) G (QX2) 1.5HR F.RR. or G.W.C.
GENERAL NOTE FOR ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS
MAIN FLOOR <COMMERC‘AL> T/0 2ND FLOOR SUITES & COMMERCIAL: U1.9 (double pane/low—e/argon/vinyl frames); SHGC 0.56
o e Mt AR
*Note that those values need to be whole window U values which includes the frame and not just the center of glass value.
o s o . o o L . FOR EXACT SPECS, REFER TO ENERGY MODEL REPORT.
) ey ] 5’4/5” - - - - - - Tempered glass (if required) to withstand lateral design loads for balcony guards as required by Article 4.1.5.14
f ’ f T/0 STORE FRONT WINDOWS
I . . ~ e e 2R PR T &
7 R 7 7 7 7 7 7
N - MAIN ENTRY GLAZING SPECIFICATIONS [Dimension: Varies.  Refer to schedule
o = S [ o o Framing System: Storefront glazing system consisting of Infill Panel: Double glazing consisting of 6mm  Solar Band
- = / o o © o o I pressure equalized, thermally—broken, externally drained 60 on 6mm clear qmea\ed glass.
E ° / Y yZ Yy yZ )y Yy aluminum stick system. Framing system to be capped and Outer layer to be tinted
(N // // o // 7 7 7 7 4 7z mechanically fixed. Tint color:  Neutral
= = 7 Inner layer to be clear.
AN A Product: KAWNEER MODEL 1602 Solar control performance of glazing to be:
. = = = ® o = Doors: 2" STILES R-VALUE= 2.58 (U-VALUE= 2.2)
R N 0 S S U l,i,i,i,i,i,i,i,7,7,7,7,197%&,@@5@ SHGL = 0.4
T ? T T ) Finish: Outside: Clear anodized
W (QX2> W2 <QXBO> W4<QX9> W4 (QXB W5<QX2@> W@(QX5> W/ <QX25> W& <QX5> Inside: Clear anodized Note: Spacer bar for the IGU to be black

studs] '

ong addibional makena Eyer plus fmeshed Soonng having & combined mass per area nol less than
B ey el

Hardware Schedule

1 UNIT ENTRANCE

1 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGE

1 LEVER SET

1 DEAD BOLT C/W INTERIOR LATCH
CONSTRUCTION & MASTER KEYED

2 ULC SPRING HINGES

1 DOOR VIEWER @ 1450 AF.F.

1 HINGE OR SPRING MOUNTED STOP

1 WEATHER STRIPPING

WASHROOM

1 PRIVACY SET

1 FLOOR MOUNTED METAL DOOR STOP
3 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGE

3 BEDROOM
1 PASSAGE SET
3 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGE
1 FLOOR MOUNTED METAL DOOR STOP

(ONLY FOR BEDROOM)

4 BYPASS DOORS
HARDWARE & TRACK BY DOOR SUPPLIER

5 UNIT PATIO DOOR
HARDWARE & TRACK BY DOOR SUPPLIER

B6A  EXTERIOR VESTIBULE — MAIN ENTRY

BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES

PUSH / PULLS

CYLINDER ¢/w ELECTRIC STRIKE
FLUSH BOLT

FIRE EXIT DEVICE

SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSERES
THRESHOLD

WEATHERSTRIP

DOOR SWEEPS

N—= =N — — =N

VESTIBULE — MAIN ENTRY

6 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES

2 PUSH / PULLS

2 SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSERES

6B

7 SERVICE ROOMS
3 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES
1 STORAGE LOCK SET
1 FLOOR MOUNTED METAL DOOR STOP
1 SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSER

8 STAIRWELL EXIT

BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES

PUSH / PULL

CYLINDER

FIRE EXIT DEVICE

SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSURE

[N NN N

THRESHOLD
WEATHER STRIP
DOOR SWEEP
BA STAIRWELL PARKADE
3 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES
1 EXIT DEVICE TRIM
1 FIRE EXIT DEVICE
1 SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSER
1 DOOR SWEEP
9  STAIRWELL — CORRIDOR
3 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES
1 LEVER SET
1 SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSURE
1 FLOOR MOUNTED METAL DOOR STOP
10  STORAGE ROOM
2 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES
1 BALL BEARING BUTT HINGE (NRP)
1 LOCK SET
1 HINGE STOP
11 BALCONY
1 PASSAGE SET
1 DEAD BOLT C/W INTERIOR LATCH
CONSTRUCTION & MASTER KEYED
2 ULC SPRING HINGES
1 HINGE OR SPRING MOUNTED STOP
1 WEATHER STRIPPING
12 OVERHEAD DOOR
HARDWARE & TRACK BY DOOR SUPPLIER
AUTO DOOR/KEY OPERATED
13 FIRE_DOOR
BALL BEARING BUTT HINGE

PANIC HARDWARE

CONSEALED DOOR CLOSER
MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN

FLOOR MOUNTED METAL DOOR STOP

NN SN

BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES

3
14 GARBAGE ROOM
1
] PASSAGE SET
]

SURFACE MOUNTED DOOR CLOSURE
FLOOR MOUNTED METAL DOOR STOP
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W4, W11 [slaggersd sheds)

ona layer of O3B or plywood not less than 125 mm fhick plus hardwood sinp floonng not less than
18 imm theck aligred paralisl to separabing wall, or

one additional materisl kyer ples fnished Sooring heving & combined mass per ansa nol less tan
16 kg/mein

Wa, Wa [asagnered snads]

COMCICEG 00 Gy pEum Eonreta Iqjxi}i'vng nat less tham 10 mm Thick bonded
fAmaring, or

ore eddibonal mebenal layer ples treshed Scorng having & combined mass per arsa not less than
32 kgl meitl

1 i subdioor phus finished

W3, Wha, Wis (double shud walls)

where a continueus subfioor or other rigid matesizls g1 the fioortwall junction provide stnuctural
connection befween the two rows of studs in the ssparating wal:
= Fandwood sirp foaning nol less Wan 18 mm thick aligned paralsl to separabng wall, or
= one laver O3B or plywood nod less than 15,5, mim thick plus: finiahed Boonng, o
# one edditional matznial layer plus finished floceing having a combined mass per arsa rot less
than § kg'mel
arry finished floorng whese the subfloce and ofher riged materials ars not connectsd at the foorwal

wall

Bt BiD

army finishesd flooring

T AS NOTED
ORIGINAL DP#: DP2016—1196
NEW DP#: DP20217379
SKYVIEW (BLDG 4)
151 SKYVIEW BAY NE,
CALGARY, ALBERTA
PLAN 1712392, LOT 5, BLOCK 38
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DOOR & WINDOW
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